209
211
212
213

RFD TV
Hallmark

Hallmark Movies and Mysteries

Hallmark Drama

FXM

214
219
220
221

YouToo America
TV Land
INSP

M

222
225
226

HDNet Movie
AMC

227

233
234

IFC
MTV
MTV2

BET Jams

235
236

Nick Music

242
243

VH1
MTV Classic

247

Great America Family

248
257
258
346

CMT
EWTN
TBS
Sundance

801-850 Digital Music

901
902
903
904
905
906

Terril local News
Royal Local News
GT-RA School News

River Valley Local News
Armstrong-Ringsted Local News

Ayrshire Local News

907 Whittemore Local News
908 Burt-Titonka Local News
910 West Bend— Mallard Local News
914 Rolfe, Havelock & Plover Local
916 SMU Weather

918 Algona Public Access
919 AMU Local

920 Algona Weather
952Clear2There

974 Grit

975 Cozi TV

976The Grio

982 MeTV Siouxland

985 TCT HD

986 Rewind TV

987 Antenna TV

988 MeTV Des Moines

989 lowa PBS Kids

990 lowa PBS World

992 Comet

993 Charge!

995 Laff

997 TBD

998 lowa PBS Create

999 My Des Moines

ADDITIONAL CHANNELS LOCATED
300-315 Starz/Encore $9.63*
316-321 HBO $18.73*

323-330 CINEMAX $15.52*
333-348 Showtime $16.05*

*includes tax
4/17/2023
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Basic Plus
Does NOT include
underlined channels

Premium:
All channels listed

Pay channels are listed
separately with pricing.

Please contact our office

with questions or pricing.
for packages.
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10
11
13

ION
KTIV-NBC-Sioux City
WOI-ABC-DSM
KCCI-CBS-DSM

lowa PBS Kids

lowa PBS
WHODT-NBC-DSM

16 Court TV

17
23
27
28
30
31
32

Fox 17

lowa the CW
Bounce KCWI
Quest

ESPN

ESPN 2

ESPN NEWS

ESPNU

33
39
43
44
46

NFL Network
Tennis Channel
Golf Channel

ESPN SEC

47

Outdoor Channel

50
51

Fox Sports 1
Fox Sports 2

55
57
61
62
66
70
71
72

Bally

Bally

Big Ten1

Big Ten 2

Big Ten 3

MLB Network

IHSSN

MAVTV Motorsports

73
75

IHSSN2HD
NewsNation

76 TBS

77 TNT

78 FX

79 USA

81 Syfy

83 BBC America

85 A&E

86 TruTV

88 AXS

89 Paramount Network
90 FXX

91 Comedy Central
93 E! Entertainment
99 The Weather Channel
102 FOX News

103 NewsMax

104 CNN

105 HLN

107 MSNBC

111 CNBC

112 Fox Business
115 C-SPAN

116 C-span2

123 Nick HD

124 NickJr.

126 Nickelodeon
127 Nick Toons

129 Boomerang

131 Cartoon Network
133 Disney

134 Disney Jr.

136 Disney XD

138 Freeform

Northwest Communications/ Pocahontas Fiber Network TV Guide

140

Teen Nick

143

Discovery Family

144
145
149
150

Discovery

Motortrend

National Geographic
National Geographic Wild

153
154

Animal Planet
Destination America

156
157

SClI

155

ID Investigation Discovery
American Hero Channel

158
159

American History Channel
Military History

160
161

167
171
172
175

History Channel

Vice
163

FYI

Game Show Network
HSN

Qvc

Discovery Life

177
178
179
182
183
188
189
190
199
200
202
203
205

Lifetime

LRW

LMN

Oxygen

WE TV

OWN

TLC

Bravo

HGTV

Magnolia Network
Food Network
Cooking Channel
TRVL Channel



